

To find applicable changes, find your version of the book listed below (e.g., Version 3.4). All changes listed under that version and any versions that follow (e.g., Version 3.5 and higher) will apply to your version.

Location	Incorrect	Correct
Version 1.0		
page xiv	The description of Comparison was changed slightly with the writing of Book 8.	Under "Here is how the progym develop each stage " #7, change the description of Comparison to the following: Comparison—Comparative essay with narrative, descriptive, and expository elements
Lesson 1, TE page	First header says Tell About It and it should be Talk About It	Change header to: Talk About It
Page 22, Lesson 2	There is a typo in the very last line: "when our goals our thwarted."	should be: "when our goals are thwarted"
Page 53, Lesson 3, Go Deeper, #1	The answer for #1 is incorrect	Should be: c (unexpected dangers)
page 85, Lesson 4, Speak It	The first paragraph at the top of the page should be a TE note; it should not appear in the student text.	SE: Remove the paragraph that begins with "For this exercise" and ends with "objects and prompts." TE: Move that same paragraph to a TE note.
Teacher's Edition, last pages	The rubric is missing.	A rubric has been added to the end of the Teacher's Edition, and is also available as a PDF download at ClassicalAcademicPress.com on the WR5 product page, under the Support tab.
Teacher's Edition, page 289, Rubric	There is a small math error in the last section (Form) of the rubric: the maximum points for the 3 criteria do not add up to 8.	Points for "Number of section errors" should be changed so that 1 or fewer errors per page = 2 pts.